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Grupo Amazonia. Tabla de mortalidad 1985

Edades n My n4x lx n dx n Lx Tx e)(c) 5 Px.x+4
Hombres

0 0,12164  0,068320 100.000 6.832 95.338 5.122.757 51,23 0,923798/
1a4 0,01037  0,024229 93.168 2257 366.555 5.027.420 53,96 0,97685b/
5a9 0,00297  0,014754 90.911 1.341 451.200 4.660.864 51,27 0,98329
10a14 0,00377  0,018698 89.569 1.675 443.660 4.209.664 47,00 0,97523
15a19 0,00628  0,030956 87.895 2.721 432.671 3.766.004 42,85 0,95442
20a24 0,01249  0,060673 85.174 5.168 412,949 3.333.333 39,14 0,94057
25a29 0,01194  0,058106 80.006 4.649 388.408 2.920.384 36,50 0,93625
30a34 0,01442  0,069746 75.357 5.256 363.646 2.531.976 33,60 0,93668
35a39 0,01158  0,056404 70.101 3.954 340.621 2.168.330 30,93 0,93395
40 a 44 0,01582  0,076282 66.147 5.046 318.122 1.827.708 27,63 0,93550
45a49 0,01060  0,051742 61.101 3.161 297.604 1.509.586 24,71 0,92565
50 a 54 0,02058  0,098185 57.940 5.689 275478 1.211.983 20,92 0,90149
55 a 59 0,02073  0,098863 52.251 5.166  248.342 936.505 17,92 0,87171
60 a 64 0,03485  0,160954 47.085 7.579 216.481 688.163 14,62 0,83803
65 a 69 0,03538  0,163182 39.507 6.447  181.417 471.682 11,94 0,77067
70a74 0,07268  0,308367 33.060 10.195 139.814 290.265 8,78 0,62446
75a79 0,12486  0,472661 22.865 10.808 87.308 150.451 6,58 0,41969 ¢/
80y+ 0,14754  1,000000 12.058 12.058 63.143 63.143 5,24

alsP,  blsPos ClsP7sy+ Fo=10,3176 4K1= 1,2903

Mujeres

0 0,08620 0,05650 100.000 5.650 96.144 5.686.406 56,86 0,93512a/
1a4 0,01192 0,02341 94.350 22209 371414 5.590.262 59,25 0,97882b0/
5a9 0,00266 0,01324 92.141 1.220 457.654 5.218.848 56,64 0,98407
10a 14 0,00376 0,01865 90.921 1.696 450.364 4.761.194 52,37 0,98076
15a19 0,00401 0,01984 89.225 1.771  441.698 4.310.830 48,31 0,97930
20a24 0,00436 0,02158 87.454 1.887 432.553 3.869.132 44,24 0,97707
25a29 0,00492 0,02431 85.567 2.081 422.633 3.436.579 40,16 0,97386
30a34 0,00568 0,02801 83.486 2.339 411585 3.013.946 36,10 0,97436
35a39 0,00469 0,02320 81.148 1.883 401.031 2.602.361 32,07 0,96993
40 a 44 0,00755 0,03711 79.265 2942 388.971 2.201.330 27,77 0,96044
45a 49 0,00859 0,04211 76.323 3.214 373.582 1.812.359 23,75 0,95215
50 a 54 0,01105 0,05385 73.110 3.937 355.705 1.438.776 19,68 0,89018
55a59 0,03675 0,16897 69.172 11.688 316.642 1.083.072 15,66 0,84884
60 a 64 0,02764 0,12972 57.484 7.457 268.779 766.430 13,33 0,80627
65 a 69 0,06144 0,26727 50.027 13.371 216.709 497.651 9,95 0,65565
70a74 0,11668 0,44954 36.656 16.479 142.086 280.941 7,66 0,55711
75a79 0,11028 0,43082 20.178 8.693 79.157 138.856 6,88 0,42994 ¢/
80y+ 0,17600 1,00000 11.485 11.485 59.699 59.699 5,20

a/st b/5P0_4 C/5P75y+ F0= 0,31 76 4K1 = 1 ,2903



